

Number: Sarajevo, 18.01.2011.

TO THE MEDIA	

Subject: Press Release

Extended Provisional Administration Process in Postbank BH Poštanska bank BiH d.d. Sarajevo

The Provisional Administrator of Postbank BH, Stjepan Jovičić, who has been appointed to this function since the initiation of the Provisional Administration in the Bank on 05.10.2010., proposed in his Report submitted to the Agency that the Provisional Administration should be extended to the next three months.

The Agency has accepted the proposed extension with an obligation for the Provisional Administrator, during this period, to publish a public call to all potential investors for additional capitalization, enable all potential investors to perform a "due diligence", and to apply all procedures determined by the law to conduct a public call, selection, and additional capitalization of the Bank.

During this extended process, the Bank will continue operating, taking into account the protection and safeguarding of depositors and employees' interests.

Public Relations Office of the FBA